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Speed of Light [m/s] 299,792,458
Interferer TX freq. [MHz] 433.92
Itx freq. wave-length(A)[m] 0.69089
Itx Antenna Power (E.I.R.P.) [dBm] 0,-10
Itx Antenna Height [m] 1.5
Human Body Shadowing Loss [dB] 8
Victim RX freq. [MHz] 433.92
Vrx ANT Height [m] 1.5, 10, 20
Vrx ANT Gain [dBi] 5,18, 30
Interference allowable power [dBm/20kHz] -127
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Speed of Light [m/s] 299,792,458
-20.00
-40.00
Interferer TX freq. [MHz] 433.92
Itx freq. wave-length(A)[m] 0.69089 g 0000
S -80.00
Itx Antenna Power (E.I.R.P.) [dBm] 0,-10 R
® -100.00
Itx Antenna Height [m] 1.5 L 10,950m
M 120.00 S 2

Human Body Shadowing Loss [dB] 8
-140.00 * \
616m  2,752.5m

-160.00
Victim RX freq. [MHz] 433.92 1 10 100 1,000 10,000 100,000
Vrx ANT Height [m] 1.5, 10, 20 AR B B ER R [m)
Vrx ANT Gain [dBi] 5,18, 30 AT ER BER (k- (AFIEEE)
EME (/S5 K5 - (DATIEERE) LE—g— (KA v 7 - (DEAE—E £RE)
Interference allowable power [dBm/20kHz] -127 AR A (dBm/200kH:]

2-5 RKE #1854} -36.02dBm/100kHz (-43.01dBm/20kHz)
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-20.00
Speed of Light [m/s] 299,792,458 40,00
T -60.00
Interferer TX freq. [MHz] 433.92 @
S -80.00
Itx freq. wave-length(A )[m] 0.69089 N
ﬁlg -100.00
Itx Antenna Power (E.I.R.P.) [dBm] 0, -10 B 190,00
Itx Antenna Height [m] 0.2~1.5 -140.00 *
55,000m
Tire/Wheel, Car Body Loss [dB] 12 -160.00
1 10 100 1,000 10,000 100,000
K Bt B EE B [m]
Victim RX freq. [MHz] 433.92 [42-6 TPMSE.L.R.P.:0dBm
Vrx ANT Height [m] 1.5, 10, 20 -20.00
Vrx ANT Gain [dBi] 5,18, 30 1000
—  -60.00
Interference allowable power [dBm/20kHz] -127 5
S -80.00
.R
% -100.00
COMMENT: Jim
- ZAYHNEEQ2IB), BBERT 1 B(10dB) KR O Victim{d] 7 > 7 7 #h M -120.00
EEkOT7 T HiERAERETERB LD D 140,00 f\ft
- BERZMEBATHEZ L TWLWAD T, BEYCHEREDZEZEE 17,380m  77,650m
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72 % BERREERE X L A WD TTPMSHE E S 1.5mDFE R D A5, 7K P R EE R [m]
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[2-7 TPMS E.I.R.P.:-10dBm 8



)Ty b —

TPMSH O 7 X F 2 7 EIRKSR~DY I 2L —> 3 v ET I

Speed of Light [m/s] 299,792,458
Interferer TX freq. [MHz] 433.92
Itx freq. wave-length(A)[m] 0.69089
Itx Antenna Power (E.I.R.P.) [dBm] 0, -10
Itx Antenna Height [m] 0.2~15
Tire/Wheel, Car Body Loss [dB] 12
Victim RX freq. [MHz] 433.92
Vrx ANT Height [m] 1.5, 10, 20
Vrx ANT Gain [dBi] 5,18, 30
Interference allowable power [dBm/20kHz] -127
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-60
Speed of Light [m/s] 299,792,458
-80
‘E -100 !
Interferer TX freq. [MHZz] 433.92 Q 2,063m
= 120 N¥
Itx freq. wave-length(A)[m] 0.69089 i
o -140
Itx Antenna Power (E.I.R.P.) [dBm] 0,-10 B \
-160
Itx Antenna Height [m] 1.5 180
Human Body Shadowing Loss [dB] 8 200
1,0002,0003,0004,0005,0006,0007,0008,0009,00010,000.1,000:2,000:3,000.4,0005,0006,000.7,000.8,0009,0020,000
BEFREEBE [m]
Victim RX freq. [MHZ] 433.92 3_1 RKE E.I.R.P.: 0dBm
Vrx ANT Height [m] 1.5
-60
Vrx ANT Gain [dBi] 5
-80
Interference allowable power [dBm/20kHz] -127 —
S% -100
COMMENT: - \ ® 140
c AMRIEE R OVictim] 7 > T ESIEER L TWA D, 7T I WX
AMEAFEIEZE R L TLhA L 160
* ItxDSEMEELRPIL20kHz H 7= Y DB ICEE L TUWAW o, REE 180
ELTODEER>TWD 00
; ﬁﬁg%iuﬂmﬁﬁ%%T} LITHIL, BERREEREL~20km T > I a L — 1,0002,0003,0004,0005,0006,0007,0008,0009,00010,000.1,000.2,000:3,000.4,0005,0006,000.7,000.8,0009,0020,000
arvaEE Eft (BB [m]

ZBH\Hb suburban BRI Rural e B EHZEFE]1EK18[dB] = F SR E S[dBm/20kHz]

MfiHb Urban

[X3-2 RKE E.l.R.P.:-10dBm 10
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Speed of Light [m/s] 299,792,458
Interferer TX freq. [MHz] 433.92 -110
Itx freq. wave-length(A)[m] 0.69089 -130 \
ltx Antenna Power (E.I.R.P.) [dBm] 0, -10 E 150
©
Itx Antenna Height [m] 1.5 E 170
i -190
Human Body Shadowing Loss [dB] 8 u
HX 5
210
230
Victim RX freq. [MHz] 433.92
250
Vrx ANT Height [m] 1.5 1,0002,0003,0004,0005,000 6,0007,0008,0009,00010,0001,000.2,00a3,0004,0005,0006,0007,0008,0009,0020,000
BHERIE S
Vrx ANT Gain [dBi] 5 RIGSRRE (m]
Interference allowable power [dBm/ZOkHZ] 127 H#HL Urban B4 Hb suburban BRI Rural == B 2218 KIE[dB] = TS A E J1[dBm/20kHz]
[X3-3 RKE #1854} -36.02dBm/100kHz (-43.01dBm/20kHz)
X 7> F AT DR
hkEapic B, 2BEBULEDOREDEEMH, HMHAKXKZLEAN, SVEARDESEE L /-
KR BEEOEICHEYH BN, BEL T L
Ehinesi BIREIEAMICIHEN 7 < BT 7= H#eig
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Speed of Light [m/s] 299,792,458
Interferer TX freq. [MHz] 433.92
Itx freq. wave-length(A)[m] 0.69089
Itx Antenna Power (E.I.R.P.) [dBm] 0,-10
Itx Antenna Height [m] 1.5
Human Body Shadowing Loss [dB] 8
Victim RX freq. [MHz] 433.92
Vrx ANT Height [m] 10
Vrx ANT Gain [dBi] 18
Interference allowable power [dBm/20kHz] -127
COMMENT:

c AMKIBE R OWVicimB| 7> T ESIEEERBL TWAHA, T T8
MR IZEE L TULh AR

© Itx D FEHEEIR.P.IZ20kHzH 7= V) DEBEHICHE L TWiHR W6, FEE
ELTODEER->TWD

- BN RATIRIBEAE T VIS, BERRIEERE1~20kmTD Y T 2 L —
T3 vEER
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R ER B [m]
X3-4 RKE E.I.R.P.: 0dBm

-60
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6,545m

-200

1,0002,0003,0004,0005,0006,0007,0008,0009,00010,0001,0002,0023,0004,0005,0006,0007,0008,0009,0020,000
B PR EREE [m)
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Speed of Light [m/s]

Interferer TX freq. [MHz]
Itx freq. wave-length(A)[m]

Itx Antenna Power (E.I.R.P.) [dBm]
Itx Antenna Height [m]
Human Body Shadowing Loss [dB]

Victim RX freq. [MHz]
Vrx ANT Height [m]

Vrx ANT Gain [dBi]

Interference allowable power [dBm/20kHz]

299,792,458

433.92
0.69089

0,-10
1.5
8

433.92
10

18

-127

=% 7 [dBm]

=f

-140

-60

-80

100 1 152m
-120

-160

-180

-200

1,0002,0003,0004,0005,0006,0007,0008,0009,00010,000.1,0002,000.3,0004,0005,0006,0007,0008,0009,0020,000
Bt b R B [m]

B4 suburban FRTHE Rural e B I ZE RSB 2648 [dB] e F i 35 B E J1[dBmM/20kHZ]

MfiHE Urban

[}3-6 RKE #1584} -36.02dBm/100kHz (-43.01dBm/20kHz)
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Speed of Light [m/s] 299,792,458
Interferer TX freq. [MHz] 433.92
Itx freq. wave-length(A)[m] 0.69089
Itx Antenna Power (E.I.R.P.) [dBm] 0,-10
Itx Antenna Height [m] 1.5
Human Body Shadowing Loss [dB] 8
Victim RX freq. [MHz] 433.92
Vrx ANT Height [m] 10
Vrx ANT Gain [dBi] 30
Interference allowable power [dBm/20kHz] -127
COMMENT:

c AMKIBE R OWVicimB| 7> T ESIEEERBL TWAHA, T T8
MR IZEE L TULh AR

© Itx D FEHEEIR.P.IZ20kHzH 7= V) DEBEHICHE L TWiHR W6, FEE
ELTODEER->TWD

- BN RATIRIBEAE T VIS, BERRIEERE1~20kmTD Y T 2 L —
T3 vEER

77 [dBm]

=

f

=

%71 [dBm]

=2f

-120

-140 4

-60

\

-80

-100

5,347m 8,245m

-160

-180

-200

1,0002,0003,0004,0005,0006,0007,0008,0009,00010,0001,0002,0003,0004,0005,0006,0007,0008,0009,00Q0,000
B PR R [m)
[X3-7 RKE E.I.R.P.: 0dBm

-60

80 N

-100 12,310m

4120 ¥
-140 4+

3,159m 4,871m

-160

-180

-200

1,0002,0003,0004,0005,0006,0007,0008,0009,00010,0001,0002,0003,0004,0005,0006,0007,0008,0009,00@20,000
B PR ER B [m)

ZBHRHE suburban BETUHE Rural e B HZEE] 1B 5K18[dB] = T 555 A B S1[dBm/20kHz]

Mfirib Urban

[X3-8 RKE E.I.R.P.:-10dBm »
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Speed of Light [m/s]

Interferer TX freq. [MHz]
Itx freq. wave-length(A)[m]

Itx Antenna Power (E.I.R.P.) [dBm]
Itx Antenna Height [m]
Human Body Shadowing Loss [dB]

Victim RX freq. [MHz]
Vrx ANT Height [m]

Vrx ANT Gain [dBi]

Interference allowable power [dBm/20kHz]

299,792,458

433.92
0.69089

0,-10
1.5
8

433.92
10

30
-127

=% 7 [dBm]

=f

-60

-80

-100 2,166m

-120 \\
-140 \
-160

-180

-200

1,0002,0003,0004,0005,0006,0007,0008,0009,00010,0001,0002,0003,0004,0005,0006,0007,000.8,000.9,00@20,000
BEFRERRE [m)

#BSAHb suburban PR Rural e B} B ZE 48R 48[dB] e T35 3 B B J1[dBm/20kHZ]

HIfETHE Urban

[3-9 RKE #1854} -36.02dBm/100kHz (-43.01dBm/20kHz)
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Speed of Light [m/s] 299,792,458 ©0
Interferer TX freq. [MHz] 433.92 E -100 \ \ 18,050m
el
Itx freq. wave-length( A )[m] 0.69089 R 120 . — ’
e -140 f\‘\
Itx Antenna Power (E.I.R.P.) [dBm] 0, -10 ﬁ”ﬁ 4,633m 7,145m
" 160
Itx Antenna Height [m] 1.5
-180
Human Body Shadowing Loss [dB] 8
-200
1,0002,0003,0004,0005,0006,0007,0008,0009,00010,000.1,000.2,000:3,000.4,0005,0006,000.7,000.8,0009,0020,000
Victim RX freq. [MHz] 433.92 Bt FRER Rl [m]
Vix ANT Height [m] 20 [¥3-10 RKE E.I.R.P.:0dBm
Vrx ANT Gain [dBi] 5 60
-80
Interference allowable power [dBm/20kHz] -127
£ -100
& 10,665m
E -120 \ i
COMMENT: | *
- NMEIBEA R DWVictimBl| 7 > T ESIEER L TWB A, 7T FiE ;'{‘\'fé 2,736m 4,220m
mMEREIEZERE L Tk 1160
* It DEEELRPIZ20kHz B 72 V) DBAICHE L TOWA W, KEE 150
ELTDEER>TWD
- BRREIRIBERET VIO, BERREEREL~20kmTD Y T 2 L — 200
Sa v AEH 1,0002,0003,0004,0005,0006,0007,0008,0009,00010,0001,0002,0003,0004,0005,0006,0007,000.8,0009,00Q0,000
BEFBEEBE [m]
THETHE Urban ZBA\Hb suburban BRI Rural == B A ZERH1EK18[dB] = T 535 A E J1[dBm/20kHZ]

[}3-11 RKE E.I.R.P.:-10dBm 16
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Speed of Light [m/s]

Interferer TX freq. [MHz]
Itx freq. wave-length(A)[m]

Itx Antenna Power (E.I.R.P.) [dBm]
Itx Antenna Height [m]
Human Body Shadowing Loss [dB]

Victim RX freq. [MHz]
Vrx ANT Height [m]

Vrx ANT Gain [dBi]

Interference allowable power [dBm/20kHz]

299,792,458

433.92
0.69089

0,-10
1.5
8

433.92
20

-127

=% 7 [dBm]

=f

-60

-80
100 11,877m
120 N¥
-140
-160 \
-180
-200

1,0002,0003,0004,0005,000 6,000 7,000 8,0009,00010,000.1,00.2,000:3,000.4,000.5,000.6,000.7,000.8,000.9,0020,000
B FREERE [m]
#5454 Urban #4442 suburban FEHH Rural e B EIZERHBRIB(0B] BB TS [dBM/20KH?]

3-12 RKE 154} -36.02dBm/100kHz (-43.01dBm/20kHz)
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ZhiRiE COIXEE S SOWLLT EHRIE COHFRFHE:

RKE: -113dBm., TPMS:-116dBm Vrx / Irx
Distance (r)

TRT A TERRBOMELLC T ESEZEE e = _
. 777_ ATEERITTFAY  TUAILRBESEAETE RKE/TPMS D Z2 {51 _E 50.5~2.0m & B E

- BE}EAICT YT a7 ERRERE L IR T®$£%§(Db@%ﬁﬁ¢ﬂ)‘ODTH\)V?JTﬁﬁwﬁW%
NERIEFEERTF 2RI L TEY. THOFEZTDERT 2 I & AR Z &h o aHlig = L 740

alb—varvEEH
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YU ITNIY N = TRTaTERERDOTPMSADY I 2L -3 v ETIL

Speed of Light [m/s] 299,792,458 2000
0.00
Interferer TX freq. [MHz] 433.92 _ ~2000
£
Itx freq. wave-length(A )[m] 0.69089 g 4000
ltx Antenna Power (E.I.R.P.) [dBm] 46.99 o000
I _g0.00
Itx Antenna Gain [dBi] 5,18, 30 HX
-100.00
Itx Antenna Height [m] 1.5, 10, 20
-120.00
_ -140.00
V|Ct|m RX freq. [M HZ] 43392 1 10 100 1,000 10,000 100,000
Vrx ANT Height [m] 1.5 K BERR EEEE [m)
AT EH BER (K - (ARIEEE)
Vrx ANT Gain [dBi] 0 EME (855 - EFIEEE) LE—s— (KA v 7 - BRIB—E LRE)
. — T EF AR E J1[dBm/200kHz]
Human Body Shadowing Loss [dB] 8 Ma-1 T~ F 2 7 EGEIRD HTPMS
Interference allowable power [dBm/200kHz] -113
Itx
COMMENT: i
- Interfererff] 7 > T F# s, 7T HEEEERERD
Victim@l AMEIE L % Z B
ANT Height

CIxDBEARICEZIEVNEEREL TUL AL

Itx Height

\ 4

| B="ANT Height - Itx Height"

horizontal separation distance

ADRKEZ IRIET 2 F S %1.5m& X
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